
PUBLIC HEARING AND REGULAR MEETING 

AGENDA 
25 August 2010 

 

In the Multi-Media Room of the Teresa Mulvey Municipal Center 

Public Hearing 7:30 p.m. – Regular Meeting immediately follows 

 

PUBLIC HEARING 

Applications: 

 

No. 10-13 - Appeal of Raymond and Janet Behr, owner/applicant; Gregg Fedus, Fedus Engineering LLC, 

agent.  Property located at Lot 17 – Pointina Road.  Identified on Assessor’s Map 28 as Parcel N12.  HDR 

zone.  Variance requested from Zoning Regulation Section No. 4.33.07 setback from tidal wetlands to allow 

10.0’ setback where 50’ is required.  Also, CAM approval needed.  APPLICATION CONTINUED FROM 

7/28/10 

 

No. 10-15 - Appeal of Michael W. Pill, applicant/agent; CK Russo Builders, owner.  Property located at 688 

Boston Post Road.  Identified on Assessor’s Map No. 25 as Parcel N44.  B NCD zone.  USE VARIANCE 

requested from Zoning Regulations No. 4.110 NCD and 4.113.03 NCD to allow 50 machines where less than 

3 machines required to allow Family Entertainment Center/arcade.  CAM exempt. 

 

No. 10-16 - Appeal of Pamela Mountford, owner/applicant.  Property located at 26 Seascape Drive.  

Identified on Assessor’s Map No. 27 as Parcel 6.  HDR zone.  Variance requested from Zoning Regulations 

No. 4.33.07 tidal wetlands setback to allow 28.5' where 50' required, and, Section No. 4.33.06( c ) rear 

setback to allow 32.5' where 35' required, to replace and expand existing deck with terrace and roof.  CAM 

approval needed. 

 

No. 10-17 - Appeal of Zdon Builders Inc., applicant; Linda Schoenfeld, owner; William Zdon, agent.  

Property located at 35 Lilac Street.  Identified on Assessor’s Map No. 187 as Parcel 033.  HDR zone.  

Variance requested from Zoning Regulations Section No. 4.33.06(a) front setback to allow 18'4" where 25' 

required, and Section No. 4.33.06(b) side setback to allow 9'8" where 10' required, to square off two (2) 

corner triangular decks on North side of structure.  CAM exempt. 

 

No. 10-18 - Appeal of Terry Beninson, owner/applicant.  Property located at 32 Waldron Drive.  Identified 

on Assessor’s Map No. 180 as Parcel No. 168.  HDR and NCD zones.  Variance requested from Zoning 

Regulations Section No. 4.114.04(b) side setback to allow 2'5" where 15' required, and Section No. 

4.114.04( c ) rear setback to allow 2'5" where 30' required, to place a storage shed at the back corner of yard.  

CAM exempt. 
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REGULAR MEETING immediately following public hearing 

 

Decisions: 

 Discussion and possible decision on Appeal No. 10-13  

 

Minutes: 

 Public Hearing and Regular Meeting of 28 July 2010 

 

Bills 

 

Correspondence 

 

Any Other Business 

 

________________________________ 

Janet L. Aiken, Administrative Secretary 

Zoning Board of Appeals 


